Accordingly, certain comparative information may not be comparable as comparative information was

prepared under IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement.

Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9

The table below illustrates the classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities,

other items subject to ECL and impact upon adoption of IFRS 9, at the date of initial application on 1

January 2018.

78 Narnia (Hong Kong) Group Company Limited

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO IFRSs (Continued)

Application of new and amendments to IFRSs (Continued)

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments (Continued)

Summary of effects arising from initial application of IFRS 9 (Continued)

Original
measurement
category
under IAS 39

New
measurement
category
under IFRS 9

Original
carrying
amount

under IAS 39

Fair value
remeasurement

under IFRS 9

Additional
loss

allowance
recognised

under IFRS 9

New carrying
amount

under IFRS 9
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(Note)

1. Investment in unlisted

company

Available-for-sale

Investment

Financial asset at

FVTPL

13,064 5,264 – 18,328

2. Trade receivables Loans and receivables Financial assets at

amortised cost

14,105 – (95) 14,010

3. Bill receivables Loans and receivables Receivables at FVTOCI 220 – – 220

4. Other receivables Loans and receivables Financial assets at

amortised cost

784 – (2) 782

5. Bank balances and

cash

Loans and receivables Financial assets at

amortised cost

5,062 – – 5,062

6. Bank borrowings Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

133,327 – – 133,327

7. Trade and other

payables

Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

30,214 – – 30,214

8. Dividends payable Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

Financial liabilities at

amortised cost

92 – – 92

Recognition of deferred

tax assets

– 27

Recognition of deferred

tax liabilities

(789) –

4,475 (70)

9. Interest in an associate 12,922 – (1,699) 11,223